
Štěpánská trofej 2024 

Organizátor: Průdek Jiří
Ředitel turnaje: Průdek Jiří 
Rozhodčí: Papay Jindřich
Rating-Ø: 1654
Datum: 26.12.2024

Konečné pořadí

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg Klub Nar. Body S-B
1. 10 Buchcar Tomas 2136 Sk Decin 1988 20½ 199,75
2. 3 Papay Jindrich 1863 Sk Decin 1959 17 154,00
3. 4 Papay Marek 1990 Sk Decin 1995 16 138,00
4. 8 Prudek Jiri 1924 Tj Krasna Lipa 1965 15 124,00
5. 7 Hyam Robin 1468 Sokol Bustehrad 2009 14 114,00
6. 1 Cerny Lumir 1649 Sk Decin 1970 12½ 93,75
7. 12 Pallag Demeter 1657 Sk Magic Zatec 1964 10½ 84,75
8. 9 Divis Jiri 1747 Sk Decin 1977 10 73,50
9. 5 Carda Milan 1666 Tj Krasna Lipa 1952 5½ 31,25

10. 2 Hofman Premysl 1116 1. Novoborsky Sk 1980 5½ 28,25
11. 11 Fuzik Bohuslav 1637 Tj Krasna Lipa 1956 3 18,00
12. 6 Dracka Martin 0 1. Novoborsky Sk 1986 2½ 16,25
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Štěpánská trofej 2024 

Organizátor: Průdek Jiří
Ředitel turnaje: Průdek Jiří 
Rozhodčí: Papay Jindřich
Rating-Ø: 1654
Datum: 26.12.2024

Konečné pořadí

Poř. St.č. Jméno Rtg 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Body S-B
1. 10 Buchcar Tomas 2136 * * 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ½ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 20½ 199,75
2. 3 Papay Jindrich 1863 1 0 * * 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 154,00
3. 4 Papay Marek 1990 0 0 1 ½ * * 1 ½ 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 16 138,00
4. 8 Prudek Jiri 1924 0 0 0 ½ 0 ½ * * 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 124,00
5. 7 Hyam Robin 1468 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 * * 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14 114,00
6. 1 Cerny Lumir 1649 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 * * 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12½ 93,75
7. 12 Pallag Demeter 1657 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 * * 1 1 1 1 0 ½ 1 1 0 1 10½ 84,75
8. 9 Divis Jiri 1747 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 * * 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 10 73,50
9. 5 Carda Milan 1666 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * * 1 ½ 0 1 1 1 5½ 31,25

10. 2 Hofman Premysl 1116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 ½ 0 0 0 ½ * * 1 1 1 ½ 5½ 28,25
11. 11 Fuzik Bohuslav 1637 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 * * 0 1 3 18,00
12. 6 Dracka Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 ½ 1 0 * * 2½ 16,25
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